



2026:CGHC:21127

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WP(S) No.5881 of 2023

Pankaj Jaiswal **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

02/11/2023	Shri Aishwarya Kumar Dubey, Counsel for the petitioner. Shri Ghanshyam Patel, G.A. for the State. Heard I.A. No.2, application for condonation of delay in filing the process fee. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, same is allowed. Office to proceed further. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge