



2026:CGHC:21127

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 5881 of 2023

Pankaj Jaiswal **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

20.02.2024	None for the petitioner. Mr. Suyashdhar Diwan, Dy. GA for the State. Learned State Counsel prays for and is granted further six weeks' time to file reply. List this case after six weeks. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge

J/-