



WPS No. 5881 of 2023

Order on Board

30/04/2025	Shri Pranav Tiwari on behalf of Shri Aishwarya Kumar Dubey, Counsel for the Petitioner. Shri Ajit Singh, G.A. for the State. Heard on I.A. No. 03 i.e. application for impleadment of respondents. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, I.A. No. 03 is allowed. Necessary amendment be carried out within a period of 5 days and thereafter notice be issued to newly impleaded respondents, on payment of process fee within 2 days. List the case thereafter. Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) Judge
-------------------	---