

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 5881 of 2023****PANKAJ JAISWAL *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>12/09/2025</b> | <p>Mr. Aishwarya Kumar Dubey, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Devesh G. Kela, PL for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Suyashdhar Badgaiya, counsel for respondent No. 3.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted 10 day's time to file rejoinder.</p> <p>List this case after two weeks.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

Raghu Jat