



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 5881 of 2023

PANKAJ JAISWAL *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

18/11/2025	Mr. Aishwarya Kumar Dubey, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. Devesh G. Kela, P. L. for the State. Mr. Siddharth Sharma, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Suyashdhar Badgaiya, Advocate for the respondent No. 3. Learned counsel for the respondents jointly submits that rejoinder is filed today itself, as such, short time may be granted to go through the same. In view of the submission made by learned counsel for the respondents, list this matter in week after next. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
<i>Shayna</i>	